
from 19 February 2024

sorry, no buses on Sundays or public holidays

Certain journeys are supported by

Weymouth | Preston | Crossways | Broadmayne | Dorchester

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Weymouth Kings Statue stop K1 0935 1135 1435 1655
Chalbury Corner 0943 1143 1443 1703
Preston The Spice Ship 0946 1146 1446 1706
Osmington Garage 0950 1150 1450 1710
Warmwell Holiday Park 0958 1158 1458 1718
Crossways Lington Close 0740 0745 1002 1202 1502 1722
Crossways Post Office 0744 0749 1006 1206 1506 1726
West Knighton Broadmayne First School 0756 0758 1017 1217 1517 1737
Broadmayne Cross 0759 0800 1019 1219 1519 1739
Sandringham Court 0805 0806 1025 1225 1525 1745
Dorchester Trinity Street stop C2 0812 0811 1030 1230 1530 1750
Thomas Hardye School Coburg Road 0820

route 5

schooldays 
only

school holidays only

Saturdays

Weymouth Kings Statue stop K1 0935 1135 1435 1655
Chalbury Corner 0943 1143 1443 1703
Preston The Spice Ship 0946 1146 1446 1706
Osmington Garage 0950 1150 1450 1710
Warmwell Holiday Park 0958 1158 1458 1718
Crossways Lington Close 1002 1202 1502 1722
Crossways Post Office 1006 1206 1506 1726
West Knighton Broadmayne First School 1017 1217 1517 1737
Broadmayne Cross 1019 1219 1519 1739
Sandringham Court 1025 1225 1525 1745
Dorchester Trinity Street stop C2 1030 1230 1530 1750

5



from 19 February 2024

sorry, no buses on Sundays or public holidays

Certain journeys are supported by

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Thomas Hardye School Coburg Road 1545
Dorchester Trinity Street stop C2 0835 1035 1335 1555 1555 1755
Sandringham Court 0841 1041 1341 1602 1603 1801
Broadmayne Cross 0847 1047 1347 1608 1609 1807
West Knighton Broadmayne First School 0849 1049 1349 1611 1611 1808
Crossways Lington Close 0859 1059 1359 1620 1620 1816
Crossways Post Office 0903 1103 1403 1624 1624 1819
Warmwell Holiday Park 0905 1105 1405 1626 1626
Osmington Chapel Lane 0914 1114 1414 1634 1632
Preston The Spice Ship 0918 1118 1418 1638 1635
Chalbury Corner 0921 1121 1421 1641 1638
Weymouth Kings Statue 0928 1128 1428 1648 1645

Dorchester | Broadmayne | Crossways | Preston | Weymouth route

schooldays 
only

school holidays only

Saturdays

Dorchester Trinity Street stop C2 0835 1035 1335 1555
Sandringham Court 0841 1041 1341 1603
Broadmayne Cross 0847 1047 1347 1609
West Knighton Broadmayne First School 0849 1049 1349 1611
Crossways Lington Close 0859 1059 1359 1620
Crossways Post Office 0903 1103 1403 1624
Warmwell Holiday Park 0905 1105 1405 1626
Osmington Chapel Lane 0914 1114 1414 1632
Preston The Spice Ship 0918 1118 1418 1635
Chalbury Corner 0921 1121 1421 1638
Weymouth Kings Statue 0928 1128 1428 1645

5


